
VIRGINIA

JUL 3 1

STAil

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
1973

FOR

GOVERNOR, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND ATTORNEY GENERAL

AND

MEMBERS OF
HOUSE OF DELEGATES

IN THE

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 6, 1973

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

SENATE OF VIRGINIA

HELD ON

November 6, 1973-20th Senatorial District

December 4, 1973—37th Senatorial District

Compiled From Official Records By

JOAN S. MAHAN
Secretary of the State Board of Elections

AND



COMMONWE U.T1I OF VIRGIN! \

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
RICHMOND

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE \l MBEROF VOTES CAST l\ THE COUNTIES VND CITIES OF VIRGINIA
FOR GOVERNOR, LIE! TEN UNTGO\ ERNOR WD VTTORNE^ GENERAL

AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 6, 1973

l.VJv .ill l-

.

FOR GOVERNOR FOR LIEUTENANT
GOVERNOR

FOR ATTORNEY
GENERAL

Henry

Howell

R

Mills

E.

Godwin,

Jr.

Write-in

Votes

,_

~;

~C

X
I

Flora

Crater

R

John

N.

Dalton

Write-in

Votes

D

Andrew

P.

Miller

R

M.

Patton

Echols,

Jr.

Write-In

Votes

\ccomack 4,066 3,632 2 3.709 211 3,322 5,888 1,284
Albemarle 4.732 5,225 6.234 1,234 2.389 6,898 2,433
Alleghany 1.813 1,180 2 930 1 11 1,872 2,457 502
Amelia 924 1.277 862 75 1,062 1,571 423
\m hersl 2,052 2.846 1 2.055 172 2,394 3,667 979
Appomattox 941 1.699 628 187 1,535 1,793 578
Arlington 19,406 18.817 7 1 2.578 6,117 16,865 1 20,425 1 1.668 6
Augusta 3,356 5,132 9 1 ,84 1 860 5,482 1 4,565 3,646
Bath 789 555 432 72 784 980 315
Bedford 2.324 2.678 1 1.255 387 2.946 1 3,347 1,255
Bland 665 765 178 34 894 944 470
Botetourt 2,092 1,857 1,162 406 2,228 "2,585 1,208

Brunswick 2.003 1.950 1 1 ,894 92 1,817 2,940 803
Buchanan 3.856 2.083 2,807 362 2, 1 83 3,571 1,767
Buckingham 1.551 1,533 1 1,318 93 1.395 2,208 636 1

Campbell 2.939 6.991 1.743 591 6.217 5,8 1

9

2,984
Caroline 1,887 1.246 1 .508 171 1,149 2,247 578
Carroll 2.226 2.542 1,444 1 33 2.802 2. 118 2,006
Charles City 984 335 1 673 84 423 1,019 193
Charlotte 1,560 1.752 998 94 1,892 2,681 406
Chesterfield 6.407 15.868 5.085 1.432 14,800 13,864 7,515
Clarke 584 1.144 1 631 155 802 1 , 1 38 472
Craig 601 357 437 37 462 661 290
Culpeper 1.438 2,401 1.369 326 1,931 2,880 824
Cumberland 1.018 987 1.181 50 686 1,543 375
Dickenson 3.628 2.1 HI 2 2.890 213 2,320 3.301 2,086
Din widdie 2.547 1.893 2 1.961 118 2,073 2 3,504 714 4
Essex 559 1.023 463 62 946 1,074 443
Fairfax 46.843 "•0.583 12 28,096 16.972 47.427 2 53.868 37,546 5
Fautjuier 1.623 2.827 1.098 488 2,544 2,499 1,570
Floyd 965 1.(148 596 78 1.312 1.1 18 788
Fluvanna 731 836 991 77 428 1.083 360
Franklin 3,655 2.250 2 1,896 328 2,834 4,260 820
Frederick 1.934 2.644 5 2.01 J 452 1,849 2,686 1,613 1

Giles 2,584 1.769 1,507 293 2,244 2,877 1.117
Gloucester 1.802 1.900 2 1.206 342 1,907 2,679 803
Goochland 1.368 1.500 1,353 120 1,243 2,223 508
Grayson 1.849 1.530 1,574 68 1.689 2.025 1,357
Greene 624 567 618 133 404 699 402 1

Greensville 1.138 1.032 1.251 104 958 1,935 362
Halifax 2.250 2.869 1.603 179 2.605 3,571 905
Hanover 3.576 7.649 1 3,002 1,021 6,966 7,648 2,935
Henrico 12.641 33. 1 1

5

37 9,56

1

3,414 30.029 3 30,122 13.652 1

Henry 5,525 4.107 3 1.733 832 4.190 5.433 1,446
Highland 263 441 218 23 446 370 320
Isle of Wight 2.833 2.100 2 1.818 162 2,898 3,722 1,140
James City 2.277 2.129 905 708 2.131 2,839 849
King George 742 810 436 207 785 940 164
King and Queen 767 553 590 69 507 1.000 187
King William 900 1.089 2 760 96 974 1,479 406
Lancaster 1.424 1,760 1 1,243 92 1.723 2.438 642 1

Lee 3.285 2.820 2.735 249 2.858 3,090 2.584
Loudoun 3,908 4.787 3 2.959 813 4,327 6.307 1.931 1

Louisa 1.616 1,574 2 1,593 211 1,100 1 2,440 491
Lunenburg 1,127 1,574 847 73 1,584 2.1 17 424
Madison 877 1,029 4 923 203 727 1,272 579
Mathews 1,155 1,375 20 816 109 1,400 1,722 623
Mecklenburg 2.255 3.825 2,161 172 3.459 4,967 893
Middlesex 1,050 699 107 914 1.463 309
Montgomery 4,936 4.924 11 2,384 924 6.405 6.502 2,918 5
Nelson 1,127 1,051 3 1,315 98 648 1 1,690 346 1

New Kent 840 715 564 86 777 1,122 350
Northampton 2.111 1,728 1 1,638 138 1,846 2.956 642
Northumberland 1,204 1,394 1 869 85 1,478 1 1.923 510 1

Nottoway 1,800 2.162 1,514 73 2,165 2,984 821
Orange 1,215 1.485 1,032 491 992 1.672 759 1

Page 1,832 1,720 1 ,258 157 1,876 2,00.4 1,237
Patrick 1,394 1,284 1 735 186 1.123 1,536 489
Pittsylvania 4.681 5,733 3,516 466 5.511 1 7.426 2.235
Powhatan 908 1,215 3 876 81 1,025 1,535 505

3



STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST IN THE COl NT IKS ANT) CITIES OF VIRGINIA
FOR GOVERNOR, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR AND \TTORNE^ GENERAL
AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 6, 1973-Continued

FOR GOVERNOR FOR LIEUTENANT
GOVERNOR

FOR ATTORNEY
GENERAL

u
£ X ~; c

COUNTIES 0 >
~Z

.=

t

J3

=
>

% s
>

_ £
£

ad
w
ui

C

z
Qi _ -

OS •

•

z
e

l

~ ~;

i

od ~_ &
£

Hen t =2 =
z

c
j;

M.

Patl

Prinre Edward 1,552 2,263 4 1.096 338 2.008 2.448 1.026
Prince George 1,526 1,226 1, 186 154 1,222 503
Prince William 7,441 8, 1 59 3 3.25

1

2,947 7,717 1 8. 16

.

5.096 1

Pulaski 3,361 3, 1 49 1.841 383 4,06

1

4.5 12 1.683

Rappahannock 503 633 378 84 738 294
Richmond 702 1,091 2 577 63 1.021 2 1,305 358
Roanoke 8,409 9,357 20 5,235 5.302

_
a

Rockbridge 1,566 1,492 1 822 274 1 . i 0.")
«'??? 809

Rockingham 4,538 1 936 - 4.071

Russell 4,358 3, 1 09 3.402 339 3.28 1 4,353 2.670
Scott 3,059 2.6 1

2

2.284 2.71

7

2.934 2.339
.Shenandoah 2,427 3,614

-
1,696 366 3,795 3.240 2.640 1

Smyth 3, 138 2,932 4 2,214 567 2,970 3.965 1.778

Southampton 2,031 2,117 1 1.498 157 2.244 3.228 685 1

Spotsylvania 2,220 1,507 1.312 422 1.665 2.594 841
Stafford 2,542 1,996 1,662 525 2.008 3.032 1.086 1

Surry 1,166 745 627 93 790 1.259 273
Sussex 1,807 1,512 1 1,452 226 1.442 2,578 530
Tazewell 3,676 3,455 1 2,410 840 3.466 4.024 2,460
Warren 1,981 1,719 3 1.369 434 1.438 2.465 820
Washington 4,123 4,086 3,104 663 3.708 5.324 2.405

Westmoreland 1,201 1,461 661 245 1.286 1.699 503
Wise 1,460 2,966 3,959 616 2,745 5.025 2.232
Wythe 1,968 2,803 1,544 214 2,680 2.910 1,557

York 4,174 3,918 2,098 921 4,241 5 ,257 1.978

Total Counties 286,834 330.966 199

... . _

198,683 58. \ >.i 3 1 8.088 22 39 1 .634 182.630 39

CI I its

Alexandria 10,72(1 8,647 12 5,907 3.650 7.722 2 1 1.393 5.867 6
Bedford (i 1 1 923 443 97 863 1 .084 28

1

Bristol 1,033 1,258 1 1,000 1 1 1 883 1.600 454
Buena Vista 676 596 353 69 650 793 294
Charlottesville 5, l<)2 1,600

r
> 6,518 1.385 1.779 7. 101 1 .80

1

Chesapeake 12,946 7,977 6,597 2,664 8.592 1 3,906 1.200

Clifton Forge 773 684 1 1 2 82 823 1.181 1 59
Colonial Heights 1,311 3,01

1

1 953 373 2,569
Covington 917 631 170 1.317 1 .833 295
Danville 4,233 8,466 2. i n 654 5,909 5.9 18 3 3 17

Emporia 677 934 605 34 840 1.117 371
Fairfax 1,959 2,336 3 1 , 1 43 786 2.086 2,475 1.544

r alls Church L,5 13 1 , 125 1 750 995
Franklin 922 57'' 78 945 1313 320
t redencksburg 1 804

1 ,59o 976 527 1 §52 2 16'' 664
Galax 750 560 22 793 985 398
Hampton 12,861 9 9'

5

,
4 889 3 259 1 II 0 1 7 1 5 086 1.021 1

Harrisonburg L,478 634 409 2 636 2 1 2

1

1.487

Hopewell 2,470 2 89

1

1 606 469 2 569 1 I.I 1 1 2
Lex ington 683 893 439 128 875 1 080 422
Lynchburg 1,584 2 689 751 7 594 7 296 4.554
Martinsville 2,358 2 876 666 292 2 346 2 566 920
Nansemond 5,143 4''

5

3 84''
1 j 7<)0 1.972

Newport News 15.007
'!

I

~~
10 235 2 674 1 2 368 1 18 733 6.207 2

i ion oi k 34,1 18 1 7852 18 712 { ( 97 l 9.497

Norton 553 538 418 121 in 701 254
Petersburg 5,628 4,308 2 1.232 451 3.819 1

1

7.075 1.459

Portsmouth 18.327 8,724 10,032 1 473 10.482 17.698 4,631

Radford 1,664 1,446 ] 843 150 2. 1 1

5

2.003 778
Richmond 30.328 28. 1 37 37 2 1.070 3,671 25,525 12.157 g

Roanoke 10.807 8,912 6,610 1,158 9.6 1 7 13*179 3.936 1

2.610 2,758 1.397 393 3,161 3. 162 1.462
South Boston 585 433 59 1.005 1.162 433
Staunton 1,908 3^482 1,235 479 3.201 3, 1 33 1 ,95 1 1

Suffolk 1,074 1,599 1 18 1.540 1.767 625
Virginia Beach 20.327 17.910 (> 8,722 5,042 20,971 1 21.16 7 10.217 2
Waj nesboro 1,590 2,829 4 973 416 2,753 2,550 1.536 2

Williamsbu rg 1.091 1,334 433 46" 1,247 1,627 488
Winchester 1,568 3,149 1 1,905 413 1,916 2,697 1,533

Total Cities 223,269 194,109 118 134.307 40,053 187,641 21 270,934 93.758 30

Total Counties 286,834 330.966 199 198,683 58,455 318,088 391,63 1 182.630 39

Grand Total 510,103 525,075 317 332,990 98.508 505.729 43 662.568 276.388 69

Total Votes Cast 1.035,495 937,1 70 939.025



s— CA

ii £

cO CM H- CM t*CC«t* — rf'\OsCrCrO'sC tr5 fOirM^

r- cm
On rf

rH 10
. CM

ON

10 in co
rHOi-J
esfoo irs

ON
ON t-

nO00I^CC0nH>C>0nOC50nC0CMC0CM>Oc010OnI>

© l> sq 00 © © s© 01 On 0_ "sr? H? rH On On co CM

rH rH (>f rH rH rH CM rH 1—
" rHW CC — U"J — CM CM

On co

r-

CM

Tf IO
t - l>
ON Tf

on r - ON CM H
CM CM
VO.I-H

HOO"
Tf1 CO rH

in 10
CO

NO

On00

i)
4)

I*
NCCNNrtCN-WN'fCOOTf'NvceO^OrH— OHrC^CMTHOcOCCOt^CMS^r-H-t^CMCOHr
-ococmooh-cnon — r^inoNr-rfONr^co^tO'CMCM

CO CM COh CO

co'on

IO o IO On I
s—

CM CM co 9© ON

lo r- v©
CM sC t*

CM CM CO

CO CM

CMONr-ocoiocoiopH
OnOOCCCOCC\C-*CM— rH — CM On So

o

O On
rH O
CO NO.

HTfO CO
rH CO

eo oo'ph CC

^iOcOONCOCOOLOOOOcOOON-H-cC'CNt^'-' 02
CCCOroOt^OOOcOONO-^f — ONsOCOO r - sO On
00 cm ^ r- vO CM O- Hr LO CM cc o 10 o_cc LO o o_
H*©" CO' — — H f>f

CO

£ in'

CO CO
rH O CC'

0,00
in'
CM

O rH CM

©_in
-*' ON
CM

8 ^
sO 00^ CO

00

CO' ^
~C co

CO H
r-T ^

."2 C

COC«CNCLCCutM'<t-HODC C-l - LC X O t- IO — CM On On O hO-XLCCNmCNNmO'rJ'O
CM CM
IO CO
CO CO

S 00

vO On

00

CO rH IOHH H

iO'*OWNMNO'rfinc-)OHTtMHOOCXirtONHoCMinN^HCOO
: co co co on 10 cC' cm r~ r- on -rf —1 co rH cm cmCO rH CM CM rH

CM rH r-Tn*

CO o
rH t>
i— I CO

co'
CO rH

Tf O
rvf nO

CO rH O
CM Tf CM
CO nO CM
©' CNJ in
CO rH

* ON
CO CO

u o jr.

—. ~ 03

— O.J0 -o -r

ail §J ^ s a
S 8 S3 § § g ^>|>^|cSi * tr
Ed w _^ WJ „

0 0
s s

8

o Z

C/2

U3

OH
82

C co o
53 n >
Ch «*.w co a

ox 5 .5.S.5 3 ^- c S 0 •-

o

0Q

^ CO ^
o'c o

rJ

o

U
OS
O H

tl 0 «*-

c3 CM o

rrj «

O Ot ^ S
S.gi o £
js s « H a.

co Q X cj

5



I
1

"o
-=
u

OHMOHiNa>HifirtTtMonwmcO'-'MNHMncOMNHO'tOCONM
CM^coco^ONTtONOLor-co^HLOvocMLO coa^Ttmcoc^^nMNos^r^ cc cc

Z
O
HU
W

<
fist

z
w
O
CO
i>
ON
i-H

vO

Ed
CO

>
o
z
e5
o
fa

H

as

z
O

u
-3

<

fa
fa

O

ONHHOaN*\OC>CrtMHMir;N
on co i-h co i> t - coo on in on r- f-h cm csi in

CO CN r-T i-H CO LO t- r- r-H —TCO rH CC CM CO i-H CM

XvCM^MCWO-MCCeOC-HCCNNTfC
OMO — LOt^ONCMCCOCOLO — CM LC rf- — OCTiO
lo cm" i—T

—
' — cm' CM ifi C J CO —! — co' lO fN cm"—

M —'

cMONOLOONCMONCMOcccocccocM'-f'OCM
OO'trfvOTi'HXrtcoNioCMNrfO't
10 in cc o lootoo locm ©_on co cm cm r-

OOCm" CM"co"co"©"r-T 01 P 1

o o in ic n t- m cc c M l« c o l- r:O^OvpcCHOHOMNMHCOOaaiO^N
OCCOOLCCCCOCMCCCOsCCOCCsC — IO r*

— CM CM — !ONH

Tfco-^coomt—icocococo-'t<M'«3<r-cooONCONONlrtNHrtHCvOWWOMO CO Tj< ^tH —I 1—* — —i — CM

Cm" r-T

CM
CO o
LC ,J

^MOMCNWCO-Ti'OCXXr'Mr'MrtO
CM — LOCO CO — CC — —

NcOIOMvOONMIO^f-MXOXNMOmOONOf-tcOCOLOLOOLO — XOMNlrt
ir5Cf>CWvOOiNONXO>MX'^'tC*1'
O HCO<*d r—Tt—Ti—Tf—Tr—T —

T

-CCCMX^XMacO-CCCCCtl — 1-
^OfCCMCN-"tO>fCXC^O^rc-CO-c-cioxccnoo-i-xo t - cc — 10 r-

*1 LO
10 X0

c

0000 co r - co r- inqao^NHN 10

t^-"co" CM CO*"'*«hhh« Cm" -<"cm" i-H

On o
CO •— CM

o" *

0\ONNO\0«-NC>NXCO>N^iC^Tt
\C N M N O LC CC CMC C X *r IC C C N CJ c X
"# CO CM

r
CM sC ON LC o> t - t - o* — CM X — 1- CO — CM

cc c i — —'

—
'

—
' — vc

—
'
-*' — cm cm' t}» — co" cm'—

\OHNOOCCMN'*pHNXCCvCrtCN•*rHNMNTtCMMNin*COCO(NCCOO
On CO \0 On * —ivOrtOOMCrCWWO-H CO

cm'— cm" 10 10 co — — cm"— cm"
—

' cm'
—

"—
ON O
^ co-
co 10o

co cc 10 — co — on cc t - cc 10 10 cc 10 10 o t*
1- X CM * C LC CC C X - C LC IC m cue c cn

CMCOLCOnOnOLCOnlC — OOsCCMLC — CMCCCO
CO CM LC — CM — —

c/3
CDW

OH
Tt a

cu _
J= C

o d. c

-o

1 ll la 1

O co r> -r co

o
C Cv

S iZ O co jj q -3

o cS «
U 5 3 1. tosi 0 3 3

<
z
0
on
00
Ed
as c
O £- £

/.

c
OdS i i cc

5th

C
DIST

Danvil Martin

South

caP^ca^-*; — x "S

c aE 3 3J: i: ^ c



a
I—< ct>

•r.O

CO © CM
CM LO ©

rHrf<ONinCMT*OCM-*NOCMONsC'inLOCC©CMONeocMnaNinfOvomMONTfHinoNOO
CM CM i—I CM in ow on in in on o co CM CM CO CO 00

TfrtHHH CO PH~I-H lo"

CM CMN
, CO-

ON CO
CM

iH N CO <M CO© v© 00 CO CO
03 \© r# LO^rF LO

rH i-Tr-HCN

O

u
—

—
<
pei

DC
I-
0>

SO

PES

>
C

C

X
r——
P

z:

C

U

<
u
E
o

vO LO CO
cm co -*
-* LO rf

r* co — cO©OONCMCO©t^I--LO©t^-LO©©CO
WOCCfOeOCNNOOOWinOxOCO^CONCOlN

i—T ih —T^r^Tco" core" cm' cm" co co"cm" r—' cm'

L0 cc

LO c>
sO

©

in
t - CM

o ©
o> on

©v©CMON©n-*H rH i-HO C» CM_

cm' cm' cm' so" cm"

s—
< x

rH i—I CO

— IT 00
—-CM ©
lo"
—

" cm"

OlOCM-Ht-0-HO©lOt^OCOCOrfCMrtO©
CO nC 00 CO 00 WCrHNNCO CO_ t^- on cm lo

rH r - Cn" CO co cm'
—

' cm' lo' cm' cm' o'rH

©
CO CO
cm

,_;

ON >©
in

On CM nO nO On On
t^incOHCOrf
t - 00 vO.ON CO rH

HH CM'm CM'h

ed—
U

sC — 00
>© 00 CO
Tf CO

t^ONCM©00r^00cOONNO'-HCM©CMr-NOCOrH-^«
ONsOCOI>CMlOiOONlv-F^-Hrt^\Ot^CO©CMlOt^HHN-M^T?rHM03 CO -*CM

On ro
cm ~.
lO t^-

lO l> ON CO i—i

00 CM © rH CO
CO IC H/ rf (N rH

c— ©n t
- LO

lO 00 ©^ -r CM
CO' rH ON CO

CM

CO ©
X CM

©

CO CO CM — ONON©r-lOCO©iO—t CM LO CM CO LO CM
rf lO —iCOCOCO—^ONCOr-COiOTfCOlOOrHcOCM
H/ CO H/ v© nC^nO CO CM^O On ©_C©_ ^f" CM i-h CM CM^CO

CM' \C — — CM*" rH r-it-i LO
. ©

ON CO
CM

CO ©> -* LO -* CO
rH CO © CO ©
LO On O ON CM LO

ON ON
- CO

LO W
ON

II
CO r* CM

I CM
Tf CM —< ON rH © rH I ON

cm I in

co in co

h- CM CM

COO'Hfr-COcoCMCOCMON©OCMLOCOr-rHt-'-CM
CMCNCOr-ONcO^iOCOCMCO'^COint^LO'rFLOON
CMncoeocoo»N'teOfHcOHinvocorfrtH>

co" co' cm' co' cm' rH cm' in cm' i—T o>h

*2 »
nO
CO co

in

© CO rH on in NO© On On -f cm
©> in ~t rH CM CM

rfrH CM" CO' LO' rH

-r 00 CM
co © m
v© On LO

rf'OCO'rfCOTft-©00©COCMNOONrf'CMCOONO— t^r--COCOCO©i-HOON--fLOLOCOCMONO©NOvOONfO\OW030CMOCOOCONCOOMr?in
rH r?0'(NHHH CM*"CO Cm' Cm' CO' rH

CO
ON rH

00 -*

CM -* CC CO CM t--

vO © 0- \© CO CO
rn co -* m co

c/) o

OH
Oca

r=3--
10 Q

i2a "c3

HI
.a o "C
Ou Ou Or

C/3

Zr^ X

CO CO

C be be'

_ o
S -a c *-O 0 3

>l c « « 3 e Q--S -S *- "5-
b C >,o--ai2«c: E 3-^To-^

c

o
U

--a
-O 3 c

voQ co oo cj cj -J -J cc; c/} c/) ^ ^ < < oo oo ca re

3
o
U 5b

-a:
-C

O-Q
C

o o
caca

OH
Oca •c 0 « ™ c

S.cgja £ —
'a «i £ « o
4i c E -a >--2

7



NTfOOrteONWHa^O^NTfF-CMi-iO

rH rH CM rH vi r - in

aoo<n\oma>coo(NO(NTfeofocM'tm
HCO'j'CCMvOO'tlNO^ONOMrOLO't
rH Cm' Cm' rH Cm' CM l> Cm' rH rH rH CM IC CO CM Cm' CM

OSOMOrfCOlNrfCA'HNO^OOiftN^CC'^
rH(M" vO<-H rH — —'—'

CM L~ —
' CM
re t> rf — ~C rtoo^1 M

pi cm'cm' cm'

irtvOCOMNOfOHMfOCOHNTfONvOONr}'lONCONiniNmiMHC^OMftCO-OMNfO
rHrO-rf H/rH-HOWM ^h ^ « H; H/ r? t- O i- — ?

vC O O in cm

^ 00
ro —

~] ^ ~ ri
~2

^

HOvOJHrfrtODWtOMiOMCCaOOiCM^COvCaaHinHOaM^fOlCNMC'r?riO >C -NCr-?
i-: — x — cc — — x

cc

(N CC

Cm' rH
o o

TfrHr-sOTtONC^H/ONrHlOCrOfO^CNNC^
Tf"©CMCOTf©<OTf<t^CMirjCOCMfOCO--CCC:'--
H^03C0Oini0Oif5OO'*NOC^\0Oi.1N
i-H CM' CM CM-H fsT|-H rH rH r-Ti-H WrtHHH

o _
irj i- —

CC -* CC
CM

i- I - rc - C X - -

THGDCOrHTf<CO^\OOt~r-lCCMCOCCr-©CC--
eO«fNrtrtvD(NNrHNN-1 fO O rt W ^ M CO
lOTfvONOMvOinvDCOrHMCOiOiCrJ'O'NO
HH HH CO rH HHH Tf-' Cm' rH CM' rH

CC t

CM rf-

t f

^ l- L- C C L* M C CMCI-i'CCX^ICC
— — pocm m

22

e 5«ch

UUfc,r.fc.OOlJ2ZOa,Qio;ww7]^

c —

eo Q <
;g i—i 'E * © eg JH 3 o3 2 -2

OnCJ PQOZOdOQCQUUQ

8



U
—

—

o

VO

CQ

>
o
2:

O
fa

—

o

u
—

—

E
o

c
X.

p— COLCOnOnOCOC--tJ'tJ<CMLO
i-T ph cm" cm i-h cm cm" ph cm" cm" cm"h

PC

CO
CO

l>tOOCMCMCOTftOrf<TflOO

°^ ® ° ^ Lr
v^^ °. °^°r °^

Cm" Cm" Co" o" "*" <*" CM" CO" rf" in" lo" cm"

LO
CM LO

^ io-

co o

M
- CO

On

O^H P-H CO

Hj" LO CO CO rH
•H- On vO \0 CO
lO On vO LO on

i-h h/on"p-h"

f- ON

CO
CO

LO O LO On t*—O LO CM LO O
I
s— HJ< CM CO

LO
CM

1
•

CO
On

CO
CO ON

o
CM

LO O
cm"

«>

n©
vO

e

— —

TfONOSlO-HNOvOOOWO
^coifiOoeo^NoO'tco
cm o as ^© cm i> on r~ r - v©
cm" f-h" cm" \o" **" co" cm" cm" co" co" cm" cm"

- LO

O vO LO O I
s-

CO On O I
s- CMO -h CO vO CO

pH

On"
^

S 9
LO"

w
o
LO

cocooNTfcooNLor-O'COO''*
OnvCtJ'CMCOCOCMO'^'O^ph
CM CM O CO CO CO LO CO vC O CM

vO CO CO CM h h pi
lo -^©.co

o"o"

10
COc
2- 0
CO rH
ON

t^rfLO'*—•CM-^TfO'^'ONrt
CNfoojTfoas-pHCiC't
LO lO l> 00 00 rr? CM CM rH ON ID

rH r-T CM" CM" rH co" Cm" Cm" Cm" co" co" rH 5 5

CO I
s- CO CO On

rf LO h- On LO
P-H O LO ON ON
p-h"p-h"cm"'*Cm"

O
co i>
"> CM
CM CO
co

o
ON LO

°i to
CM CO
CO
CO

CO vO
F1 ©
CO On
ON

o
CM CO

' CM© ^

6 £ 1°
I CM I CM

On©©H»OnOnCMCMLOOnCOO
vOCOCMCMTtOrHCOlOCOvOO
r- LO_ ©2 On rH rH sO On O On C0

r—
" ph" Cm" H>" co" co" CM" CM" co" Tf" cm" cm"

LOO O CO CM i-h CM CO
CO rf CO lo CO o

CO
LO

^fONLOxO^COONCOOCOOCO
COH^CCCOOLOLOCOt^CMONO
inoocMONcocoo^O'—i^cn
CM" rH CO" -*" CO" H/" CO" CO" CO" -#" rH

. CO
LO

LO

On CO vO nO CO
LO H/ O On O
On LO ^ O On

pH pH On lo" CO"
pH CM

CM
pH CO

^ ON
CM rf
LO

CA) S
ry5 o

zp^

o Q
In
(-1 —

5

4>

a> cS

O O pJ S cS as c£ w h &

CO «
^ o^ >
o o

V
b£

C

ry2

w
as

U OS

25

CM ^
CM O
^ >

St
<fcpj

H cu

o
>

—

;

< 0
— v
O ^
^ c
Q u

O



RECAPITULATION

FOR GOVERNOR TOTALS PERCENTS

Henry Howell (I)

510,103

49.3

Mais E. Godwin,, Jr. (R) 525,075 50.7

Write-In-Votes 317

TOTAL VOTE CAST 1,035,495

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF
OCTOBER 6, 1973 2,031,765

PERCENT OF TOTAL NUMBER
REGISTERED WHO VOTED 51.0

FOR LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

J. Harry Michael, Jr. (D) 332,990 35.5

Flora Crater (I) 98,508 10.5

John N. Dal ton (R) 505,729 54.0

Write-in-Votes 43

TOTAL VOTE CAST 937,270

PERCENT OF TOTAL NUMBER
REGISTERED WHO VOTED 46.

1

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

Andrew P. Miller (D) 662,568 70.6

M. Patton Echols, Jr. (R) 276,388 29.4

Write-in-Votes 69

TOTAL VOTE CAST . 939,025

PERCENT OF TOTAL NUMBER
REGISTERED WHO VOTED 46.2

10



STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

STATE CAPITOL

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR MEMBERS
OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES IN THE
GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 6, 1973

District and Number of Members

1. (2)
Dickenson Orby L. Cantrell (D) 3,159
Lee Orby L. Cantrell 2,652
Wise Orby L. Cantrell 5,074

Scott Orby L. Cantrell 2,666

Norton Orby L. Cantrell 678

14,229

Dickenson Ford C. Quillen (D) . . . 2,839
Lee FordC. Quillen 2,438
Wise Ford C. Quillen 4,873
Scott Ford C. Quillen 3,270
Norton Ford C. Quillen 596

14,016

Dickenson Billy M. Bledsoe (I) 643
Lee Billy M. Bledsoe 1,188
Wise Billy M. Bledsoe 691
Scott Billy M. Bledsoe 397
Norton Billy M. Bledsoe 125

3,044

Dickenson Birg E. Sergent (R) 2,269
Lee BirgE. Sergent 3,307
Wise Birg E. Sergent 2,501
Scott Birg E. Sergent 2,445
Norton Birg E. Sergent 347

10,869

2. (2)
Bristol Joseph A. Johnson (D) 1,192
Smyth Joseph A. Johnson 3,464
Washington Joseph A. Johnson 4,767

9,423

Bristol W. L. Lemmon (D) 1,025
Smyth W. L. Lemmon 4,714
Washington W. L. Lemmon 4,672

10,411

11



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued

2. (2)
Bristol Charles

Smyth Charles

Washington Charles

Bristol Earnest

Smyth Earnest

Washington Earnest

D. Counts (I) 269
D. Counts 1,121
D. Counts 1,512

2,902

J. Statzer (R) 846

J. Statzer 1,613

J. Statzer 3,011

5,470

3. (2)
Russell Don Dunford (D) 4.048
Tazewell Don Dunford 3,890
Buchanan Don Dunford 3.102

11.040

Russell Donald A. McGlothlin (D) 3,877
Tazewell Donald A. McGlothlin 3,236
Buchanan Donald A. McGlothlin 3,443

10.556

Russell H. P. Brittain (1) 561
Tazewell H. P. Brittain 2,071
Buchanan H. P. Brittain 321

2,953

Russell Raymond Street (R) 2,741
Tazewell Raymond Street 2,381

Buchanan Raymond Street 2,474

7.596

4. (1)
Wythe Archie Campbell (D) 3,283
Grayson Archie Campbell 2,107

Bland Archie Campbell 1.019

Galax Archie Campbell 887

7,296

Wythe Millie Victor (R) 1,475

Grayson Millie Victor 1,313

Bland Millie Victor 402
Galax Millie Victor 613

3,803

12



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued

5. (1)

Craig Hazel C. Elkins (D) 392

Giles Hazel C. Elkins 1,008

Pulaski Hazel C. Elkins 3,300

4,700

Craig C. Jefferson Stafford (R) 552

Giles C Jefferson Stafford 3,441

Pulaski C. Jefferson Stafford 3,110

7,103

6. (2)

Carroll George B. Cooley (D) 2,362

Floyd George B. Cooley 750
Montgomery George B. Cooley 3,400

Radford George B. Cooley 1,087

7,599

Carroll Madison Marye (D) 1,236

Floyd Madison Marye 767
Montgomery Madison Marye 4,804

Radford Madison Marye 1,300

8,107

Carroll Jerry H. Geisler (R) 2,591

Floyd Jerry H. Geisler 1,027

Montgomery Jerry H. Geisler 4,217

Radford Jerry H. Geisler 1,125

8,960

Carroll W. Ward Teel (R). 2,141

Floyd W.Ward Teel 1,170

Montgomery W. Ward Teel 4,759
Radford W. Ward Teel 1,254

9,324

7. (2)
Roanoke City A. Victor "Vic" Thomas (D) 9,804
Roanoke City John C. Towler (D) 8,881
Roanoke City Ray L. Garland (R) 9,462
Roanoke City Noel C. Taylor (R) 7,775

8. (2)

Roanoke County C. Richard Cranwell (D) 10,122
Salem C. Richard Cranwell 2,648

12,770

13



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued
8. (2)

Roanoke County Edward S. Kidd, Jr. (D) 6,528
Salem Edward S. Kidd, Jr 1,625

8,153

Roanoke County Robert G. Frank (R) 7,038
Salem Robert G. Frank 2,411

9,449

Roanoke County Raymond R. Robrecht (R) 9,036
Salem Raymond R. Robrecht 2,868

11,904

9. (2)
Franklin County Emma Jane D. McDermott (D) 2,629
Rockbridge Emma Jane D. McDermott 1,363

Bedford County Emma Jane D. McDermott 1,550
Bedford City Emma Jane D. McDermott 741
Lexington Emma Jane D. McDermott 725
Buena Vista Emma Jane D. McDermott 561

7^569

Franklin County Charles W. Gunn, Jr. (I) 2,455

Rockbridge Charles W. Gunn, Jr 2,197
Bedford County Charles W. Gunn, Jr 2,844
Bedford City Charles W. Gunn, Jr 762
Lexington Charles W. Gunn, Jr 1,180

Buena Vista Charles W. Gunn, Jr 777

10,215

Franklin County Lacey E. Putney (I) 2,858

Rockbridge Lacey E. Putney 1,734

Bedford County Lacey E. Putney 3,915

Bedford City Lacey E. Putney 1,072

Lexington Lacey E. Putney 739
Buena Vista Lacey E. Putney 708

11,026

Bedford City Write-in-Vote 1

Lexington Write-in-Vote 1

10. (1)
Alleghany William T. Wilson (D) 1,869
Botetourt William T. Wilson 1,271

Clifton Forge William T. Wilson 880
Covington William T. Wilson 1,457

5,477

14



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued

Alleghany Norman L. Douglas (I) 515

Botetourt Norman L. Douglas 421

Clifton Forge Norman L. Douglas 180

Covington Norman L. Douglas 454

1,570

Alleghany Harold C. Wingate (R) 618
Botetourt Harold C. Wingate 2,109

Clifton Forge Harold C. Wingate 357
Covington Harold C. Wingate 379

3,463

Covineton Write-in-Vote 1

6,093

2,863

1,353

10,309

11. (2)

Lynchburg Joan S. Jones (D)

Amherst Joan S. Jones

Nelson Joan S. Jones

Lynchburg Donald G. Pendleton (D)

Amherst Donald G. Pendleton . . .

Nelson Donald G. Pendleton . . .

Lynchburg William

Amherst William

Nelson William

Lynchburg .

Amherst . .

Nelson

5,957

3,939

1,680

11,576

M. (Bill) Dudley (R) 6,461

M. (Bill) Dudley 1,290
M. (Bill) Dudley 628

8,379

Robert C. Watts, Jr. (R) 6,198
Robert C. Watts, Jr 1,035

Robert C. Watts, Jr 356

7,589

Lynchburg Write-in-Votes 2

Amherst Write-In-Votes 3

Nelson Write-in-Votes 2

12. (1)

Campbell Richard W. Elliott (D) 6,665
Campbell C. Russell Burnette (R) 3,080

13. (3)

Patrick Garry G. DeBruhl (D) 1,402

Henry Garry G. Debruhl 3,785
Pittsylvania Garry G. DeBruhl 3,018
Martinsville Garry G. DeBruhl 2,012

10,217

15



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued

13. (3)

Patrick A. L. Philpott (D) 1,199
Henry A L. Philpott 4,743
Pittsylvania A. L. PHilpott 3,153
Martinsville A L. Philpott 2,275

11,370

Patrick Randall 0. Reynolds (D) 940
Henry Randall 0. Reynolds 3,291
Pittsylvania Randall 0. Reynolds 7,217
Martinsville Randall 0. Reynolds 1,848

13,296

Patrick Write-in-Vote 1

Henry Write-In-Vote 1

Pittsylvania Write-in-Votes 6

14. (1)

Danville Jane Murray (D) 3,499
Danville Calvin W. Fowler (I) 7,656

15. (2)

Augusta J. Marshall Coleman (R) 6,275

Highland J. Marshall Coleman 484
Staunton J. Marshall Coleman 3,816

Waynesboro J. Marshall Coleman 3,241

Bath J. Marshall Coleman 904

14,720

Augusta A R. "Pete" Giesen, Jr. (R) 6,245

Highland A. R. "Pete" Giesen, Jr 546

Staunton A. R. "Pete" Giesen, Jr 3,763

Waynesboro A. R. "Pete" Giesen, Jr 3,072

Bath A. R. "Pete" Giesen, Jr 746

14,372

Augusta Write-In-Votes 14

Staunton Write-in-Votes 8

Waynesboro Write-In-Votes 5

Bath Write-in-Votes 3^

30

16. (2)
Rockingham Clinton Miller (R) 5,979

Page Clinton Miller 1,966

Shenandoah Clinton Miller 5.041

Harrisonburg Clinton Miller 2,302

15,288

L6



STATEMENT OF VOTES CASK-Continued
16. (2)
Rockingham Nathan H. Miller (R) 7,507
Page Nathan H. Miller 1,876

Shenandoah Nathan H. Miller 4,015
Harrisonburg Nathan H. Miller 2,748

16,146

Rockingham Write-in-Votes 3

Shenandoah Write-in-Votes 9

12

17. (2)

Frederick Al Smith (D) 2,517
Clarke Al Smith 1,056

Fauquier Al Smith 2,075

Warren Al Smith 1,962

Winchester Al Smith 2,533

10,143

Frederick Stanley Roger Koontz (I) 2,280
Clarke Stanley Roger Koontz 432
Fauquier Stanley Roger Koontz 703
Warren Stanley Roger Koontz 833
Winchester Stanley Roger Koontz 1,765

6,013

Frederick Raymond R. Guest, Jr. (R) 2,074
Clarke Raymond R. Guest, Jr 1,116

Fauquier Raymond R. Guest, Jr 2,782
Warren Raymond R. Guest, Jr 2,300
Winchester Raymond R. Guest, Jr 2,259

10,531

Frederick James R. Wilkins, Sr. (R) 953
Clarke James R. Wilkins, Sr 411
Fauquier James R. Wilkins, Sr 1,799
Warren James R. Wilkins, Sr 1,215
Winchester James R. Wilkins, Sr 1,255

5,633

Winchester Write-in-Vote 1

18. (5)

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Mary E. Cahill (D) 22,165
Fairfax County Mary E. Cahill 1,539
Falls Church Mary E. Cahill 1,500

25,204

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Dorothy S. McDiarmid (D) . . . 26,490
Fairfax City Dorothy S. McDiarmid 1,991

Falls Church Dorothy S. McDiarmid 1,689

30,170

17



STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST-Continued
Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Kenneth Plum (D) 21,977
Fairfax City Kenneth Plum 1,588
Falls Chureh Kenneth Plum 1,285

24,850

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Raymond Vickery (D) 24,363
Fairfax City Raymond Vickery 1,855
Falls Chureh Raymond Vickery 1,268

27,486

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Carrington Williams (D) 24,195
Fairfax City Carrington Williams 1,959
Falls Church Carrington Williams 1,534

27,688

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Elisabeth Burch (I) 4,645
Fairfax City Elisabeth Burch 525
Falls Chureh Elisabeth Burch 334

5,504

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Byron F. Andrews, Jr. (R) 19,445
Fairfax City Byron F. Andrews, Jr 1,590
Falls Church Byron F. Andrews, Jr 984

22.019

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Vincent F. Callahan (R) 24,447
Fairfax City Vincent F. Callahan 2,131
Falls Church Vincent F. Callahan 1,257

27.835

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Wyatt B. Durrette, Jr. (R) ... 24.489
Fairfax City Wyatt B. Durrette, Jr 2,151
FallsChurch Wyatt B. Durrette, Jr 1.174

7.814

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) William E. Evans (R) 19.802

Fairfax City William E. Evans 1,578
Falls Church William E. Evans 923

22,303

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) David A. Sutherland (R) 21,841
Fairfax City David A. Sutherland 1,898
FallsChurch David A. Sutherland 1,053

24,792

Fairfax County (10th Cong. Dist.) Write-in-Vote 1

18


